

CITY OF GIBSON | 101 E 8TH STREET, PO BOX 545, GIBSON CITY, IL 60936 PHONE 217-784-5872 | FAX 217-784-5930

AGENDA

Monday, December 9, 2024 City Council Chambers @ 7:00 P.M. 101 E. 8<sup>th</sup> Street, Gibson City, IL 60936

- Roll Call
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Approval of Minutes
- Recognition of Visitors –
- Treasurer's Report Treasurer Vickie Lorenzen
- Administrative Report Administrative Assistant Scott Shull
- Committee Reports -
  - A. Ordinance Alderman Denis Fisher
  - B. Street and Alley Alderman Doug Parsons
  - C. Police/Health, Light and Nuisance Alderman Ray Hankes
  - D. Finance/Efficiency Alderman Scott Davis
  - E. Personnel Alderman Laura Miller
  - F. Water and Sewer Alderman Randy Wyant
  - G. Parks and Buildings/Technology Alderman Sarah Sarantakos
  - H. Economic and Industrial Development Alderman Susie Tongate
- Approval of Bills
- New Business
- A. Fehr Graham Engineer Matthew Johnson update on timetable for new pool bidding process
- B. Discussion & Approval of GCPD Dispatch Agreement with Ford County Sheriff
- C. Discussion and Consideration of Mayoral Appointments to fill vacancies on Zoning Board Keith Eyre and Plan Commission – Chris Cornish
- D. Discussion and Consideration of Ordinance Approving and Authorizing the Execution of a Third Amendment to the TIF Redevelopment Agreement by and between the City of Gibson City, Ford County, Illinois and Railside Farms, Inc. and Brady Homes, Inc.
- E. Discussion and Consideration of Quote to Complete Dry Drainage Basin Design prepared by Farnsworth
- F. Discussion and Consideration of the possible sale of a 2-acre tract from the 15-acre tract purchased by the city located at 500 E Road Gibson City
- G. Discussion and Consideration of possible improvements to Scout Cabin on N. Melvin Street.
- H. Discussion and Consideration regarding changes made to Ordinances / Chapter 25 Nuisances.
- I. Discussion and Consideration of employee holiday year-end adjustments / Gibson Bucks
- J. Motion to Adjourn

This is a tentative agenda that may or may not be updated and as a result may not be accurate. For an accurate agenda, please see the agenda posted on the front door of the City Hall located at 101 E. 8 Street Gibson City, Illinois.